Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2021
Page 1 of 6
Description
The TN2000 series pneumatic piston actuators are designed for use with DN15 to DN100 Spira-trolTM control valves. There are three
versions available: Single-acting (with spring), Double-acting (with spring) and Double-acting (no spring) for matching the requirements
of valves at various differential pressures and in a variety of applications.
Technical data

Optional manual override H = Handwheel (only available when a pneumatic piston actuator with springs has been selected)
Selection example: TN 2 1 5 3 SE B H
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco TN2153SEH pneumatic piston actuator.
Page 3 of 6
TN2000 Series Pneumatic Piston Actuators for DN15 to DN100 Spira-trolTM Series Control Valves
TI-P327-06
CTLS Issue 7
Actuator range F G H J
Weight
Actuator With handwheel
TN215 _ E and variants 369 405 771 460 37 +23
TN215 _ R and variants 369 405 771 460 37 +23
TN215DA and variants 369 405
F
G
TN215 _ E TN215 _ RH or TN215_EH
J
H
Dimensions/weights (approximate) in mm and kg
Page 4 of 6
TN2000 Series Pneumatic Piston Actuators for DN15 to DN100 Spira-trolTM Series Control Valves
TI-P327-06
CTLS Issue 7
Materials
Parts 1 to 18
See page 5 for parts 19 to 41
No. Part Material
1 Lower cylinder end
cap SG iron EN 1563
EN-GJS-400-15 : 5.3106
2 Piston SG iron
3 Spring Chrome vanadium steel
4 Upper cylinder end
cap SG iron EN 1563
EN-GJS-400-15 : 5.3106
5 Cylinder Composite tube
6 'O' ring Nitrile NBR 70 SH
7 Threaded
bar M8 Carbon steel (plated)
8 Nut M8 Carbon steel (plated)
9
Screw
slotted
pan head
M2.5 x 12 Carbon steel (plated)
7
1
8
15
13, 14
11, 12
10
9
4
3
6
16
6 2
1817
5
No. Part Material
10 Yoke SG iron EN 1563
EN-GJS-400-15:5.3106
11 Front clamp Stainless steel 304
12 Rear clamp Stainless steel 304
13 Nut M5 Carbon steel (plated)
14
Formed
hex.
screw
M5 x 16 Carbon steel (plated)
15 Nut M12 Carbon steel (plated)